

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 2851/2007

(From the Judgment and final Order No. A/1981/WZB/06-C-III (EB) dated
14.8.2006 passed by CESTAT in E/2175/2001-Mum)

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE-IV,MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GLOBE AUTO AGENCY

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 30/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.E.Vahanvati, SG (N.P.)

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Special Leave granted.

Tag on with Civil Appeal No.1218 of 2007.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master